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MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair
Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair
Rep. Cliff Bentz
Rep. Peter Buckley
Rep. Tobias Read

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Matt Davis, Committee Assistant

ISSUES HEARD: Governor’s Transportation Efforts for 2009 - Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
7A 001 Chair Beyer calls the meeting to order at 3:08 pm
GOVERNOR’S TRANSPORTATION EFFORTS FOR 2009 - INFORMATIONAL MEETING
013 Chip Terhune, Chair, Governor’s Transportation Public
Awareness Subcommittee (EXHIBT A)
105 Pat Reiten, Chair, Governor’s Transportation Vision
Subcommittee (EXHIBIT B)
205 Steve Clark, Chair, Governor’s Transportation Governance
Subcommittee
340 Rep. Tomei
257 Terhune
358 Rep. Tomei
362 Rep. Gilman
381 Reiten
409 Rep. G. Smith
SA 005 Chair Beyer
007 Terhune
070 Rep. G. Smith
087 Clark
118 Rep. G. Smith
128 Chair Beyer
138 Rep. Tomei
154 Clark
8A 167 Reiten
193 Rep. Buckley
202 Reiten
208 Clark
227 Rep. Buckley
229 Chair Beyer
232 Terhune

260 Chair Beyer



278
326
332
347
350
353
355
356
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Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 4:02 pm

A. Governor’s Transportation Efforts 2009, fact sheet, Chip Terhune, 2 pp
B. Governor’s Transportation Efforts 2009, fact sheet, Pat Reiten, 1 p



