HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

February 11, 2008
3:00 P.M.

Hearing Room E
Tapes 7 - 8

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair

Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair

Rep. Cliff Bentz Rep. Peter Buckley Rep. Tobias Read

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

Matt Davis, Committee Assistant

ISSUES HEARD: Governor's Transportation Efforts for 2009 - Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

		•
TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
7A	001	Chair Beyer calls the meeting to order at 3:08 pm
GOVERNOR	'S TRANSPORTATIO	N EFFORTS FOR 2009 - INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	013	Chip Terhune, Chair, Governor's Transportation Public
		Awareness Subcommittee (EXHIBT A)
	105	Pat Reiten, Chair, Governor's Transportation Vision
	20.5	Subcommittee (EXHIBIT B)
	205	Steve Clark, Chair, Governor's Transportation Governance
	2.40	Subcommittee
	340	Rep. Tomei
	257	Terhune
	358	Rep. Tomei
	362	Rep. Gilman
	381	Reiten
	409	Rep. G. Smith
8A	005	Chair Beyer
	007	Terhune
	070	Rep. G. Smith
	087	Clark
	118	Rep. G. Smith
	128	Chair Beyer
	138	Rep. Tomei
	154	Clark
8A	167	Reiten
	193	Rep. Buckley
	202	Reiten
	208	Clark
	227	Rep. Buckley
	229	Chair Beyer
	232	Terhune
	260	Chair Beyer
		•

278	Reiten
326	Chair Beyer
332	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
347	Rep. G. Smith
350	Brennan
353	Chair Beyer
355	Rep. G. Smith
356	Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 4:02 pm

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Governor's Transportation Efforts 2009, fact sheet, Chip Terhune, 2 pp
 B. Governor's Transportation Efforts 2009, fact sheet, Pat Reiten, 1 p